while minimising potential adverse effects on
financial performance. During the current and
previous financial year, the Group’s financial assets
were exposed to a range of market risks, most
notably interest rate risk and equity price risk.

Interest rate risk
Exposure to interest rate risk arises on financial
assets and financial liabilities recognised at
reporting date whereby a future change in
interest rates will affect future cash flows or the
fair value of fixed rate financial instruments.
No disclosure has been made below in relation
to financial liabilities as the Group does not
have material interest rate risk exposure on its
financial liabilities as at 30 June 2022.

Change in level 3 assets

10  Financial risk management

Annual Report 2021/202248 TEACHERS HEALTH 49

The following table illustrates sensitivities to the Group’s exposures to changes in interest rates. The table indicates the impact on how profit or
loss and equity values reported at balance date would have been affected by changes in the relevant risk variable that management considers to be
reasonably possible. These sensitivities assume that the movement in a particular variable is independent of other variables.

2022 2021

+3.00% -3.00% +1.00% -1.00%

$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000
Interest rate movement
Impact on net result for the year 6,838 (6,838) 2,315 (2,315)

Impact on equity 6,838 (6,838) 2,315 (2,315)

2022 2021

+5.00% -5.00% +5.00% -5.00%

$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000
Equity price movement
Impact on net result for the year 3,530 (3,530) 3,865 (3,865)

Impact on equity 3,530 (3,530) 3,865 (3,865)

2022 2021

+5.00% -5.00% +5.00% -5.00%

$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000
Real asset price movement
Impact on net result for the year 948 (948) - -

Impact on equity 948 (948) - -

Equity price risk

The Group holds investments in equity trusts. These investments are held for long-term strategic purposes rather than trading. The following table
illustrates sensitivities to the Group’s exposures to changes in equity prices. The table indicates the impact on how profit or loss and equity values
reported at balance date would have been affected by changes in the relevant risk variable that management considers to be reasonably possible.
These sensitivities assume that the movement in a particular variable is independent of other variables.

Property and infrastructure assets price risk